

	Food Product Specification	Status Active Code(s) HE084 Review date 13/12/22
---	-----------------------------------	---

Product title

Ras-el-hanout Seasoning

Weight

30g

Case size

6 x 30g

Country of origin

UK (preferred origin)

Last processed/made in

Blend / Source

Ingredients

Coriander (28%), Paprika (18%), Turmeric (14%), Allspice (8%), Nutmeg (8%), Cumin (8%), Cloves (4%), Ginger (4%), Black Pepper (4%), Cardamom (4%).

Allergen statement

Allergy advice – may contain sesame

Legally required statements

n/a

Nutritional information

n/a

Storage conditions unopened

Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight

Shelf life unopened

Minimum 24 months from packing

Storage conditions once open

Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight

Shelf life once open

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact qc@suma.coop to verify that this is the correct version before use

n/a

Durability coding

Best Before. Example: BEST BEFORE 30APR2019

Location of durability code

Back of pack

Batch / lot code format and location of code on pack

n/a

Certification/endorsements/claims

n/a

Instructions for use/preparation/cooking

n/a

Cautions/warnings

n/a

Manufacturing process

Blending

Organoleptic Standards

Parameter	Standard
Appearance:	Orange – yellow
Flavour:	Aromatic
Aroma:	Aromatic
Texture:	Powder

Physical/Chemical Standards

Parameter	Target	Tolerance + / -	Method	Frequency of test
Aflatoxin B1	<5 micrograms per kilogram.			
Total Aflatoxin	<10 micrograms per kilogram			
Metal detection	2 mm ferrous and 2.5 mm non-ferrous			
GMO	None present			
Irradiation	Not irradiated			
Foreign bodies	This product shall be free from live infestation and evidence of contamination by rodents and/or birds			

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact qc@suma.coop to verify that this is the correct version before use

Microbiological Standards

Parameter	Target	Maximum	Frequency of test
TVC		<10*7 cfu/g	
Yeast & Moulds		<10*6cfu/g	
Coliform		<10*4cfu/g	
Enterbacteriaceae		<10*3cfu/g	
E. Coli:		<100 cfu/g	
B Cereus		< 1000 cfu/g	
Salmonella		absent/25g	

Source: Supplier spec

Allergen Information

Suma is a vegetarian company. All Suma products are carefully sourced to ensure that they do not contain any meat, fish, crustaceans or molluscs.

Allergen	P,C	Comments
Gluten containing cereals & derivatives: Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut	-	
Eggs & derivatives	-	
Peanuts & derivatives	-	
Soybeans & derivatives	-	
Milk & derivatives	-	
Nuts & derivatives (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil, pistachio, macadamia, Queensland)	-	
Celery & derivatives (celery stick and celeriac)	-	
Mustard & derivatives	-	
Sesame seeds & derivatives	C	
Lupin & derivatives	-	
Sulphur Dioxide and sulphites (levels above 10mg/kg)	-	
Fish, shellfish, crustaceans, molluscs (NB: All Suma products must be free of these allergens and their derivatives)	-	

P= Present

C= Possible cross contamination in transport, packing or production

Suitable for Vegans

Yes . Vegan Society approved? n/a

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact qc@suma.coop to verify that this is the correct version before use

Vegetarian Society approved?

n/a

Halal approved?

No

Kosher approved?

No

Packaging

Product code (short and long code)	Pack format	Packer	Packaging description	Packaging component specification (Material, dimensions, recycled content)	Recycling statement (s)
HE084, GC-209	Box	n/a	Sealed plastic film bag within board box with small window on front face	Plastic film, board box	BOX – widely recycled

Artwork code

AWC0319A

Additional information

Infestation Risk: Low

Foreign Bodies Risk: Low

Alternative name – Top Shelf

Conditions of Sale

All sales are made under the Suma Foods Conditions of Sale: all specifications herein shall not contradict the same.

Revision date	Revised by	Reason for revision
23/08/18	Gerard Greenough	Update to allergen statement, allergen information and to new spec format
13/12/19	Gerard Greenough	Updates for rebrand

This document is uncontrolled when used outside Suma

Please contact gc@suma.coop to verify that this is the correct version before use